FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average b	ourden
hours per response.	0.5

											company Act of		001		<u>.</u>			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] TCG HOLDINGS LLC				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Allison Transmission Holdings Inc [ALSN]												% Owner		
	E CARLYL		UP	Middle)	2205		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Officer (give title below) Other (spectrum) 03/20/2012 03/20/2012 Delow) Delow)											
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S (Street) WASHINGTON DC 20004				_ 4. If	Ameno	dment, Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/Day	'Year)			n filed by O n filed by M	ne Repor	ting Per	son		
(City)	(S	tate)		Zip)	<u> </u>													
			Tabl	el-N					quire	d, Di	isposed of,							
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Da			Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a					6. Owne Form: D (D) or In (I) (Instr	irect direct 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transa	ed ction(s) 8 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock				03/20/2	2012			S		15,007,500	D	\$21.	74 75,3	48,750	Ι		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾
			Та	ble II							oosed of, o convertible							
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Trans	saction	3A. Dee Execut	emed ion Date.	4. Transa	ction	5. Number	6. Date Expira			7. Title an Amount o		8. Price of Derivative	9. Number derivative		/nership	11. Nature of Indirect

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)				6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares					

<u> </u>						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*						
TCG HOLDIN	<u>GS LLC</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP					
1001 PENNSYLVA	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	ITE 220S				
(Street)						
WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>TC Group, LLC</u>						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP					
1001 PENNSYLVA	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	ITE 220S				
(Street)						
WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of <u>TC Group IV N</u>	of Reporting Person [*] Managing <u>GP, L.L</u>	. <u>.C.</u>				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				

C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV		NW, SUITE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Carlyle Partner (Last) C/O THE CARLY	(First)	(Middle)
1001 PENNSYLV		NW, SUITE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. By Carlyle Partners IV AT Holdings, L.P. TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C. is the general partner of Carlyle Partners IV AT Holdings, L.P. TC Group, L.L.C. is the managing member of TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C. TCG Holdings, L.L.C. is the managing member of TC Group, L.L.C. Accordingly, each of TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C., TC Group, L.L.C. and TCG Holdings, L.L.C. may be deemed to be beneficial owners of shares of common stock owned of record by Carlyle Partners IV AT Holdings, L.P. TCG Holdings, L.L.C. is managed by a three-person managing board, and all board action relating to the voting or disposition of these shares requires approval of a majority of the board. William E. Conway, Jr., Daniel A. D'Aniello and David M. Rubenstein, as the managing members of TCG Holdings, L.L.C., may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of shares of common stock beneficially owned by TCG Holdings, L.L.C. Such individuals expressly disclaim any such beneficial ownership. **Remarks:**

Exhibit List: Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

<u>/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson,</u> attorney-in-fact

03/22/2012

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Date of Event Requiring Statement:	March 20, 2012
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Allison Transmission Holdings, Inc. [ALSN]
Designated Filer:	TCG Holdings, L.L.C.
Other Joint Filers:	TC Group, L.L.C. TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C. Carlyle Partners IV AT Holdings, L.P.
Addresses:	The address of each of the reporting persons is c/o The Carlyle Group, 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 220 South, Washington, DC 20004-2505.
Signatures:	

Dated: March 22, 2012

TCG HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	David M. Rubenstein
Title:	Managing Director

TC GROUP, L.L.C.

By: TCG Holdings, L.L.C., its Managing Member

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	David M. Rubenstein
Title:	Managing Director

TC GROUP IV MANAGING GP, L.L.C.

By: TC Group, L.L.C., its Managing Member By: TCG Holdings, L.L.C., its Managing Member

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	David M. Rubenstein
Title:	Managing Director

CARLYLE PARTNERS IV AT HOLDINGS, L.P.

By: TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C., its General Partner By: TC Group, L.L.C., its Managing Member By: TCG Holdings, L.L.C., its Managing Member

by: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact

Name: David M. Rubenstein

Title: Managing Director